PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Final Judgement - U.S. District Court for the Western Division of Texas, Austin Division

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schlumberger Technology Corporation	09/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MLB Advanced Media, L.P.
Street Address:	75 Ninth Avenue
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5189630
Patent Number:	6204862
Patent Number:	5526479
Patent Number:	5671347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: James G. Morrow

Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 080200-0184

PATENT

500261194 **REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0920**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vandenplas
Total Attachments: 1 source=Final Judgment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0921 Case 1:04-cv-00352-LY Document 237 Filed 09/26/2006 Page 1 of 1

FILED IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF THE SERVE PH 3.

CAUSE NO. A-04-CA-352-LY

AUSTIN DIVISION

DDB TECHNOLOGIES, L.L.C.,

PLAINTIFF,

\$ §

MLB ADVANCED MEDIA, L.P.,

V.

RECORDED: 04/19/2007

DEFENDANT.

FINAL JUDGMENT

Before the Court is the above-styled and numbered cause. On this date, the Court rendered an order granting Defendant's motion to dismiss for lack of subject-matter jurisdiction. Thus, the Court renders the following Final Judgment pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 58.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that this action is DISMISSED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all relief not expressly granted is hereby DENIED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any pending motions are DISMISSED.

IT IS FINALLY ORDERED that the case is CLOSED.

SIGNED this 2644 day of September, 2006.

LEE YEAKEL

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

PATENT

REEL: 019171 FRAME: 0922